

Archean Chemical Industries Limited

14th July 2023

BSE Limited Listing Operations Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code- 543657 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051 Symbol-ACI

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure for intimation received from Mr. Ranjit Pendurthi for acquisition of equity shares of the Company pursuant to regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

We have received intimation from Mr. Ranjit Pendurthi, Managing Director and Promoter of the Company pursuant to regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 regarding acquisition of **16,08,768** no. of equity shares comprising 1.31 % of the paid up share capital of the Company.

After the said acquisition the total shareholding of the Managing Director is **2,82,65,965** shares comprising **22.97** % of the paid up share capital of the Company.

In this regard we are submitting herewith the disclosure received from Mr. Ranjit Pendurthi pursuant to regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully
For Archean Chemical Industries Limited

G Arunmozhi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. A-18119

Enc- as above

Ranjit Pendurthi

1095, Azure the oceanic, Sky 5, No.40, South Canal Bank Road, R A Puram, Chennai 600 028

To,
Mr. G Arunmozhi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Archean Chemical Industries Limited
No. 2 North Crescent Road, T Nagar,
Chennai-600017

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

In terms of disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith the disclosure with regard to acquisition of equity shares of Archean Chemical Industries Limited by me due to inter-se transfer of shares as per the gift deed dated 06th July 2023, through an off market transaction, duly signed by me for your information and record.

Yours Truly,

Ranjit Pendurthi

Acquirer, Promoter & Managing Director

Date: 14.07.2023 Place: Chennai

Enc: as above

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Archean Chemical Industries Limited

ISIN of the company: INE128X01021

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact no's	Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/designated person/ Director	Securities held acquisition/ e		Securities acc	quired/ Disp e	sed		Securities hel acquisition/	Date of allotmo advice/ acquisi shares/ dispose shares/	ent / tion of /	
	s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Purchase/sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Ranjit Pendurthi	Promoter & Managing Director	Equity Shares	2,66,57,1 97 21.66%	Equity Shares	16,08,768	NIL-Gift of shares pursuant	Purchase of Shares	Equity	2,82,65,965 22.97%	13.07	13.07.2 023

PAN-		t	o gift			
ADKPR1327C		c	deed			
DIN-		6	executed			
01952929			on			
Address-			06.07.2023			
1095, Azure						
the oceanic,						
Sky 5, No.40,						
South Canal						
Bank Road, R						
A Puram,						
Chennai 600						
028					LI .	
Contact No-						
044-						
61099999						

Date of	Mode of	Exchange	Trading in	derivatives (Spe	cify type of	Exchange on which the trade was execute				
intimation	acquisition	on which	Type of	Contract		Buy	3	Sell		
to company	/disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	the trade was executed	contract	specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
14.07.2023	Inter-se transfer of	Off Market Transaction	100	-		+	-	₩d	-	
		1 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8							P. 191	

sha	ares					
am	nongst		1			
the						
1	omoters					
	rough an					
off	f market					
1	ansaction					

Note:

- (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
- (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges
- (iii) In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Ranjit/Pendurthi

Designation: Acquirer, Promoter & Managing Director

Date: 14.07.2023 Place: Chennai